
Seal & Sign of Bidder 

 

BANK OF BARODA 
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

1st Floor, Baroda Corporate Centre, 
C-26, G-BLOCK, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, 

BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI-400051 
 

CORRIGENDUM-1 
DATED: 27.11.2017 

 

With reference to our NIT dated 10.11.2017 issued for “Appointment of consultant for providing comprehensive service including supervision of 

Renovation/ Up-gradation/ Modernization work of HVAC Plant at Bank of Baroda, Baroda Corporate Centre, Mumbai and pre-bid meeting held on 

22.11.2017. Following modifications have been made: 
 

S.N 
Page 
No. 

Clause No./Ref. Query/Suggestion Clarification/Addendum 

1 4 

Technical Bid II-
Clause 
No.4/Supervision 
Stage/4.3 

Deployment of 
supervisor/engineer shall be 
periodically or regular. 

Supervisor/Engineer shall be deployed during execution of the work. Periodic 
visit shall not be acceptable. 

2 - - 

Duration for Completion of the 
Work/project i.e. Renovation/ 
Up-gradation/ Modernization 
work of HVAC Plant at Bank of 
Baroda, Baroda Corporate 
Centre, Mumbai. 

The duration of the Project/Work i.e. Renovation/ Up-gradation/ 
Modernization work of HVAC Plant at Bank of Baroda, Baroda Corporate 
Centre, Mumbai shall be SIX Months from the date of LOI to the L-1 Bidder. 
Renovation/ Up-gradation/ Modernization work of HVAC Plant at Bank of 
Baroda, Baroda Corporate Centre, Mumbai shall be carried out only during 
non-working hours of the bank, i.e. during Night Hours, Weekly Off Days 
etc. However, if such periods are to be extended due to any reasons, the 
period shall be treated extended without any Financial implication. 

3 - - Details of Existing HVAC Plant. Refer Annexure-A of Corrigendum-I. 

4 1 Technical Bid I 
Department for submission of 
Bids 

All submissions to be made on the following address: 
General Manager, Facilities Management Department, Bank of Baroda, 
Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra 
East, 400051, Mumbai. 

 

Note: 
 

1. Bidders are advised to consider and confirm the above points while submitting the bids. 

2. The above shall be complementary in contents with the existing terms and conditions of the tender except otherwise explicitly superseded. All other 

terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 

3. This Corrigendum – I shall form part of the tender i.e. contract agreement.  

4. The bidders have to submit “Unconditional TENDER”. Conditional bids are liable to be rejected. Sealed and signed copy of the tender to be submitted 

along with corrigendum-I. 

5. Last Date for Submission of Bids shall be 04.12.2017, till 15:00 Hrs. Technical Bids shall be opened on 04.12.2017 at 15:30Hrs. 
 

 
D. K. Namdeo        Place: Mumbai                                                                                      
GM & Head – FM & COA                                                                        Date: 27.11.2017    



Seal & Sign of Bidder 

 

ANNEXURE-A 
Details of the Existing HVAC Plant installed at Bank of Baroda, Baroda Corporate Centre, Mumbai. 

 
 

The existing HVAC Plant consists of 03 Nos. Chiller Plant (Air Cooled) with screw type compressors of various capacities and supported by 27 nos Air 
Handling Units (AHUs) of variable capacities/CFM for circulation of cooled air in the building as mentioned in the table below:  
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Units 
(nos.)  

Capacity Total Capacity Type of Chillers  

1 Chiller no. 1 2 125TR 250 TR Screw type Compressor 

2 Chiller no. 2 1 80 TR 80 TR Screw type Compressor 

3 Chiller no. 3 2 125 TR 250 TR Screw type Compressor 

 
 
 
4 Air Handling Units 

4 4000 CFM 16000 CFM  

3 5000 CFM 15000 CFM  

14 6000 CFM 84000 CFM  

1 7100 CFM 7100 CFM  

2 8000 CFM 16000 CFM  

1 8700 CFM 8700 CFM  

2 12000 CFM 24000 CFM  
      
 


